## Resolution Number 2015-05 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

## **OFFICIAL MAP - NUNC PRO TUNC**

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, at their regularly scheduled Board meeting on February 5, 2013 unanimously passed a motion to adopt Ordinance 2013-01: which includes the Hamiltonban Township Official Map, Official Map Narrative, and Ordinance; and

**WHEREAS,** It was not known at the time that the Official Map had to be recorded with the Adams County Recorder of Deeds; and

**WHEREAS,** the Official Map of Hamiltonban Township was not recorded with the Adams County Recorder of Deeds; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors desires to reaffirm the adoption of the Official Map and authorize that it be recorded at the Adams County Recorder of Deeds office along with the required filing fee; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it resolved, Nunc Pro Tunc, that the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby adopts the aforementioned, effective February 3, 2015.

ATTESTED BY:

Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer

Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township

Robert L. Gordon Chairman